2. Legal Representative of the Company: Zhang Xiaogang

3. Company Secretary: Fu Jihui
Company Address: 1 Qianshan Road West,

Qianshan District, Anshan City,
Liaoning Province, the PRC

Telephone: 86-412-8417273 86-412-8419192
Fax: 86-412-6727772

4. Registered Address of the Company: Production Area of Angang Steel
Tie Xi District, Anshan City,
Liaoning Province, the PRC

Postal Code: 114021
Website: http://www.ansteel.com.cn
E-mail Address: ansteel@ansteel.com.cn

5. Company’s Annual Report available at: Secretarial office of the Board
of Directors of the Company

Website for Disclosure of http://www.hkex.com.hk and
Information in Hong Kong: http://angang.wspr.com.hk

Website for Publication of Annual Report http://www.cninfo.com.cn
Stock Exchange Listings: A shares: Shenzhen Stock Exchange

H shares: The Stock Exchange of
Hong Kong Limited

Abbreviations: A shares: Angang Steel
H shares: Angang Steel

Stock Code: A shares: 000898
H shares: 0347

Financial and Business Highlights

PREPARED IN ACCORDANCE WITH INTERNATIONAL FINANCIAL REPORTING
STANDARDS (“IFRSs”)

Unit: Rmb million

2007 2006
Before After Before After

2008 adjustment adjustment adjustment adjustment

Turnover 78,985 65,294 65,294 54,596 54,283
Profit before tax 3,847 10,382 10,382 9,387 9,388
Income tax expense 854 2,848 2,848 2,293 2,294
Profit for the year

attributable to
equity shareholders
of the Company 2,993 7,534 7,534 7,094 7,094

Total assets 94,826 87,381 87,381 58,936 58,513
Total liabilities 41,855 33,254 33,254 28,935 28,512
Total equity attributable

to equity shareholders
of the Company 52,971 54,127 54,127 30,001 30,001

Net assets per share
(Rmb) 7.32 7.48 7.48 5.06 5.06

Earnings per share
(basic) (Rmb) 0.414 1.121 1.121 1.196 1.074

Return on net assets (%) 5.65 13.92 13.92 23.65 23.65

Financial and Business Highlights (Continued)

7

A
ng

an
g

St
ee

l
C

om
pa

ny
 L

im
it

ed
A

N
N

U
A

L
R

EP
O

R
T

20
08

PREPARED IN ACCORDANCE WITH THE ACCOUNTING STANDARDS FOR
BUSINESS ENTERPRISES IN THE PRC (“PRC GAAP”)

1. Key accounting data of the Company and its subsidiary (the “Group”) for the year:

For the year ended 31 December 2008 Unit: Rmb million

Item Amount

Operating profit 3,878
Total profit 3,842
Net profit attributable to shareholders of the Company 2,989
Net profit before extraordinary items attributable to

shareholders of the Company 3,016
Net cash flow generated from operating activities 11,938